E OF PAGES
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE: CONTRACT/ORDER MODIFICATION e

1. MODIFICATION NO. M 005 CONTRACT/ORDER /AGREEMENT: 102592-01-F-0858
2. a. DATE ISSUED: 08/04/2003 b. PR NO.: 03-22127 ; )
c. Fnanceno: N o TINSSN:  se-2is8085— O%- 67507/
3. SUPPLIER: 4, ISSUED BY: d}_p&}
TAILWIND SPORTS CORPORATION U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CREATIVE AND COMMUNICATIONS SVCS CT
88 Kearny Street 4th Floor 475 LENFANT PLAZA SW ROOM 4541
San Francisco CA 94108 WASHINGTON DC 20260-6237
ATTENTION: FOR INFORMATION CALL:
Mark Gorski Jacqueline Ross
41: Erle (202) 268-8951
jross] @email usps.gov
ACO CODE: 2ACCSR

5. The above numbered contract/order/agreement is modified as set forth in Block 8, by supplemental agreement
entered into pursuant to authority of MUTUAL AGREEMENT

6. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
This modification M005 to Contract Number 102592-01-F-0858 is issued to:

1) fund FY04 VIP hospitality services (VIP trailers w/catering) for eight (8)
to 10 racing events that are geared around any of the USPS Pro-Cycling events

for which the Postal Service team competes in, Service fee of $5,000.00
included;

2) add two additional racings eventes (Vail, CO and Los Angeles, CA) to the above
FY04 VIP hospitality services.

Period of Performance: April 2, 2004 through September 15, 2004.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1, as heretofore changed,
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

7. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DATA [ ] is not, is changed, see BELOW

Previous Grand Total: £31,668,000.00
Value of Madification: $100,000.00
New Grand Total: $31,768,000.00
The supplier D is not is required fo sign and return an original and copy(ies) of this
modification to the Issuing Office (See Block 4).
8. SIGNATIIRFS: SIIPPLIER U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
Exlb torses | Exlo >[04/
A signgture * Date - Signature ~ Date
: s d | r‘ Vi O Trent K. Ensley
Name of Person Authorized to Sign Contracting Officer
{1
Title




